

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.220 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15545 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.221 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 15545 OF 2010**

The State of Maharashtra and anr. .. Applicants
Versus
Murlidhar Hari Gangurde and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the Applicants/State.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : 11 SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

PC :

1. This Civil Application No.220 of 2021 has been taken out seeking condonation of delay of 147 days in filing the First Appeal.
2. Let notice be issued to the Respondents returnable on 8th October, 2024.
3. Stand over to 8th October, 2024.
4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1
11 September, 2024.

Priya Soparkar